RADITEK INC.
RI, RC-SS-c-models Specifications may be subject to change 02/26/07
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 5
Mounting holes are 0.104” (2.6mm) diameter.                   Monitor tab on load is ~ 0.15 (3.8mm) long.
Options:

A
UMTS / PSC / DCS
Order Examples:
RC-SS-1805-1880M-cc-200WR 200W Load Model
RI-SS-2.1-2.17-cd-110WR 110W Load Model
RI-SS-2.3-2.5-cd-100WR-A20 100W 20dB Attenuator Model
This unit’s performance is guaranteed to far exceed any competition! Other frequencies are available.
cc Model
200W Circulator/10/15/20W
cd Model
110W Isolator or100W w/Attenuator
cdp Model, 110W Isolator
/Attenuator
Tolerance .XX .XXX
Inch ±0.02 ±0.010
mm ±0.5 ±0.25
Tabs can be bent flush with base
for surface mounting “option S”
c size strain relief (option):
20 mil ±10 mil radius
                   (0.5±0.25mm)
Machined surface: 63√
Housings are made from Aluminum,
Magnetically shielded,
Nickel plated.
Standard specification examples:
Frequency
MHz (F1-F2)
Band Ins.
Loss dB
ISO.
dB
Ret.
Loss:
VSWR
1805-1880 DCS 0.29 22 21 1.19:1
1930-1990 PCS 0.29 22 21 1.19:1
2.1-2.17G* UMTS 0.29 22 21 1.19:1
2.3-2.5G* WCDMA 0.30 23 21 1.19:1
Order as: RI-SS-F1-F2-cd-110WR-TABL-H (example)
Direction of RF:
R default
L  Load
temperature
0°C
L
oad
pow
er in
W
atts
100°C 150°
0
100
Circuit tab detail: (silver plated)
Unit Length
Width
cc/cd
Thickness
Inch 0.09 0.025 0.005
mm 2.29 0.64 0.13
0.12 (3.05)
0.09 (2.29)
0.57
(14.48)
0.25
(6.35)
1 2 0.75
(19.05)
0.75